# Secretariat of the State Level Expert Appraisal Committee Rajasthan, Constituted under the Environmental (Protection) Act, 1986

4, Jhalana, Institutional Area, Jaipur-302004 (Ph.: 0141- 2716810; E-mail-seacseac2018@gmail.com)

F.1 (153)/SEAC (4)/ Meeting Notice/Mines/2020/15064-15135 Date:19.02.2021 M/s ----- As per Annexure -A

**Subject:** Meeting Notice for the **4.76<sup>th</sup> Meeting** of the State Level Expert Appraisal Committee (SEAC), (Raj.), scheduled to be held on 16<sup>th</sup>, 17<sup>th</sup> and 18<sup>th</sup> March, 2021. **Sir,** 

AM through Video Confrencing as per programme (Annex-A). All the project proponents (PPs) are advised to send an identical set of project documents namely, Form-1, Form-2, Pre-Feasibility Report and / or EIA/EMP Report, supporting documents (as per relevant OMs, circulars, notifications of MoEF & CC updated till date ) and as submitted to the Member Secretary, Secretary, SEAC, Rajasthan, to the Members of SEAC (Annex-B) as per the EIA Notification 2006 and its amendments issued from time to time (in a pen drive) as soft copy as per Ministry of Environment & Forest Order No. J-11013/19/2012-IAII (I) dated 20<sup>th</sup> March, 2012 as updated /amended) by -27.02.2021 along with a hard copy of the computer presentation. Copy of reply to quarries (in hard copy) raised by this office (if any) and point wise reply/information submitted /prepared by P.P is also to be incorporated in tabular / chart form in the documents to be sent to this office and to all the members.

- It is informed that EIA consultant of the project will attend the meeting and the PP will join the meeting through Video Conferencing only. It is informed that the meeting will be conducted through Video Conferencing Only by zoom app.
- The ID and password for video conferencing by zoom app will be provided by SEAC to the PP's.
- It is the responsibility of EIA consultant to facilitate the PP for VC from its office or from the appropriate suitable location and duly verify it.
- Identity card of the PP or if the person is authorizes signatory Registered Power of Autorney of the person should be reach to the SEAC prior to the presentation, only after receipt of the ID/power of attorney the PP will allowed to join the meeting.

The PPs and consultant shall also submit in advance to the SEAC, following additional documents/information, related to the project in original, if not submitted earlier & copies thereof to the members if not distributed earlier.:-

- **1.** Form 1
- 2. Affidavit on non-judicial Stamp Paper of Rs. 100, duly attested by Notary Public, stating that:-
  - (i) In case of New Projects, "No activity relating to the proposed project (i.e. name of the project) has been undertaken at site and that no activity has been carried out in violation to MoEF Notification dated 14.3.2017 and 8.3.2018. This shall be supported by submitting self attested current photographs viewing towards the project area from all the four directions indicating the date of photographs taken, direction from which it is taken, name of the project and signature of P.P. along with the stamp, in order to ensure that no activity in violation of the provision of the EIA Notification dated 8.3.2018 has taken place at the site.
  - (ii) In case of Existing Projects requesting for expansion-"No expansion/ modernization activity has been undertaken in violation of the provision of EIA notification" (Please submit current pictures as indicated at para 1(i) above) related to the proposed project for

which prior EC is being sought. In case of the "Expansion Projects" also provide the Environmental Load Statement (Annex-D). Details of Expansion / activity, if any, undertaken in violation of the EIA Notification, be also submitted along with photographs, and point-wise compliance report of the conditions of earlier EC and details of earlier EC (if any) /CTE/CTO/NOC of RPCB & details of Notices received from RPCB and compliance their of as per MoEF, O.M. no. J-11013/41/2006-IA.II (I) dt. 01.07.2011, certified copies of such compliance report from competent authority as per MOEF directions be essentially submitted.

- (iii) In case of both new and existing projects it shall be categorically declared by the Project Proponent that, "There is no litigation pending against the project and/or land in which the project is proposed to be set up (please give name & ownership etc. of the project) and that for any such litigation whatsoever, the sole responsibility will be borne by the Project Proponent."
- (iv) In all cases submitted for appraisal, an affidavit by the PP stating that, "(a) I hereby give undertaking that the data and information given in the application, enclosures and other documents are true to the best of my knowledge and belief and I am aware that if any part of the data and information submitted is found to be false or misleading at any stage, the project will be rejected and clearance given, if any to the Project will be revoked at our risk and cost. (b) I hereby also submit this undertaking as part of the EIA Report, owning the contents (information and data) of the EIA Report". Another affidavit by the consultant, if any, stating "(a) that the prescribed ToRs have been complied with (to be deleted if not applicable) and (b) and that all the details and data presented are factually correct" (as per OM dated 4 August 2009), along with other information is also to be submitted. Contents of the affidavit in the form other than that mentioned above shall not be acceptable and shall be construed as an act of misleading the committee.
- 3. A GT sheet showing location of the project site along with physical features mentioned under Environment Sensitivity in Form no. 1 on an appropriate scale. The exact distance of the physical features mentioned in the Form no. 1 under Environment Sensitivity within 15 Kms. should necessarily be mentioned in the Form. Names of village, there population (including the village where the project is located) & distance from the project site should clearly be mentioned. If general condition is applicable, details thereof. The PP shall also submit/ circulate to the members of SEAC duly filled up Form-2 as per the circular of MoEF & CC.
- 4. In cases of Mining Projects: (i) Provide information in Annexure-E (Part-A, B & C), It should be noted that the plantation under 33% area of the total mine area should be completed within 3 years time; (ii) Certificate regarding mine lease area not falling in the Aravali Hills to be issued by the Mining Engineer/ Assistant Mining Engineer in the prescribed format, as per the instructions contained in the letter no. DMG/ADM/Env/EC/F11/06/17-76 dt. 17.01.2011 (as amended) issued by the Director, Department of Mines and Geology, GoR, Udaipur, and copy be submitted with other required documents.(iii) For Existing mines, the year wise production of all minerals should be submitted from 1994, duly authenticated by ME/AME.
- **5.** Complete lease history with copy of related documents and production details (soft and hard copy) compulsory.
- **6.** Old EC details with certified compliance report details.
- 7. Cluster Certificate of the mine

- **8.** Compleate lease history with relavent documents, Earlier EC if any with certified compliance report and production details of existing lease(Old Leases).
- 9. The PP shall give an affidavit on a non judicial stamp paper of Rs 100/- to the following affect:
  - (i) That the project /activity pertaining to the mining lease has not been in violation of the order dated 2,8,2017 of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in the matter of Writ Petition (Civil) No. 114 of 2014, Common Cause vs UOI.
  - (ii) That no activity has been undertaken in violation of the provisions of Section 21(5) of the Mines and Minerals ( Development and Regulation) Act, 1957 at ......(state location, ML No. and area of the mining lease)
- (iii) That no illegal mining activity has been or is being carried out in the mining lease in violation of the Mines and Minerals (Development and Regulation) Act, 1957, Water (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1974, Air (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1981, Environment (Protection) Act, 1986 and other relevant laws and timely permissions, clearances and approvals for the mining lease as per their applicability to such permissions, clearances and approvals.
  - **10.** The PP shall specifically state whether the mining lease is an individual mining lease or it falls in cluster as defined in para 6 of Appendix XI of the EIA Notification Dated 14.9.2006 as amended from time to time. If the mining lease is a part of cluster, the PP should clearly state the size of the cluster.
  - **11.** The PP shall ensure that the cluster certificate issued in terms of Notification dated 15.01.2016 and 01.07.2016 of the MoEF & CC is not older than six months on the date of presentation of the project.
  - 12. In case the mining lease is surrounded by a cluster and the PP claims it to be not a part of the cluster, having regard to the amendment dated 1.7.2016 in para 6 of the Schedule XI to the EIA Notification then the PP shall also give the reasons thereof along with the authenticated documentary support.
  - **13.** The PP shall mention the distance of the mining lease if it is situated within 1 Km from the boundary of the National Park or wild life sanctuary.
  - 14. The PP shall mention if mining lease is located within the eco sensitive Zone in the State.
  - **15.** In all cases, the land ownership documents along with latest position/status regarding title of land shall be submitted with other documents required for ToRs/EC. Land document/agreement letter shall be duly registered and submitted.
  - **16.** For projects seeking ToR's, proposed ToR's should be submitted.
  - 17. Each page of the proposal including all the relevant documents (prepared as per the notification and guidelines available on the website of the MoEF, GOI) and the affidavit/undertaking shall be duly numbered and signed by the same person i.e. either the PP or his duly authorized Representative) (copy of the Authorization Letter along with copy of the resolution passed by the Company in favour of the Authorized Signatory, for the specific project in such case, be submitted).
  - 18. (a) The resume and nature of the consultant/disclosure of Consultant engaged for the project shall be provided with their telephone numbers and e-mail addresses as per the format in EIA Notification dt. 14.9.2006 and related circulars (Annex-C), indicating status of accreditation by QCI/ NABET (quoting the accreditation number). The Consultants and the PP shall ensure that the Consultant/RQP qualifies for the presentation for the proposed project sector as per the QCI Circulars/ Mining Department issued from time-to-time. Ineligible consultant/RQP shall not

appear for presentation. Provision as per MOEF Notification dated 01.07.2016 (as amended) should be complied with.

- (b) The consultant shall mention the Serial No. at which his name appears in the latest list available on the website of the MoEF. The accredited consultant shall also submit a copy of accreditation letter issued by MoEF/QCI/ NABET indicating approval of sectors and experts and period of validity. Similarly RQPs shall submit their valid registration No.
- (c) The consultants shall abide by the restricted limit of number of cases laid down by the QCI/NABET that can be presented by them. The consultant shall confirm this by adding a statement in the affidavit regarding data being factually true.
- **19.** A statement of commitments related to the proposed project, for compliance during post E.C. period shall be submitted in the format prescribed at Annex-"F" within specified time to the related agencies.
- **20.** The Pre-Feasibility Report shall be prepared strictly in the prescribed format as per the instructions in the guidelines issued by the MoEF vide circular no. J-11013/41/2006-IA.II (I) dt. 30.12.2010 (as updated) and be submitted with other required documents to the SEAC office and to all Members of the Committee.
- 21. Each page of all documents, including reports, statements, annexure, appendices, maps, plans, diagrams, plates etc. shall be serially / properly numbered for ready reference during presentation. In the beginning of the documents, "Contents / Index" shall serially list the items included in the report, indicating the page no./ annexure no./ appendix no./ map no./plate no. etc. Each page of all the documents including photographs (displaying date of photo taken) shall be signed, dated & stamped by the proponent as well as the consultant. Unsigned / unstamped documents shall be construed as not submitted. Un-necessary splitting of the report in volumes shall be avoided.
- 22. The cover page of the documents submitted shall contain following information only.
  - (i) Title of the project and its location, (ii) Capacity per annum (in case of mining project the lease area and lease validity) and in case of increase in capacity the existing and proposed capacity, (iii) Objective of the project report (whether "for TOR" or "for EC appraisal"), (iv) The period of study, (v) In case more than one documents are submitted, Vol. No and total number of pages with its content shall be mentioned,(vi) Name and address of proponent and project in-charge, E-Mail address, Fax no. telephone/mobile no., (vii) Project cost, (viii) Dispatch number and date of issue of work order to consultant by P.P., (ix) If different fonts are used, font used for the title be the largest one. (x) Information as per MoEF office Memorandum no. J-11013/41/2006-IA II (I) dt. 04.08.2009 and others as issued thereafter.
- 23. It may be noted in explicit terms that the correct e-mail address of the PPs should be mentioned clearly on the cover page, form 1 and letterheads to avoid delay in communication. The consultant would be responsible for delay (if any) due to this reason. Matter would be reported to the MoEF if consultants do not comply with the condition.
- 24. Projects not mentioning Khasra no. in Form-I at appropriate point would be viewed seriously. The PP shall make the road pakka i.e. metalled road/ CC road starting from the mine/stone crusher to the road head to contain air pollution. Such roads shall not include roads made under the Pradhan Mantri / Chief Minister Gram Sadak Yojana as same are not meant for heavy vehicles specially trucks carrying mineral more than 15 to 20 tons at a time. A proposal in this regard along with detailed map and budgetary provision be submitted at the time of appraisal for the EC.
- **25.** Changes if any, in the information that has already been submitted shall be clearly spelt out along with reasons / clarifications thereof and it shall be informed at the beginning of the presentation as well.
- **26.** In case any letter / document/maps/drawings are illegible, an attested legible typed copy of the same shall be submitted along with its main copy.

- 27. The PP should send the KML /shape files of the mining lease area through e mail to all the members along with other documents, to show the present status of the mining lease as well as the KML file be sent to this office in a separate pen drive.
- **28.** The PP shall incorporate, captive crusher/mineral grinding unit/any other source of pollution , if any associated with the mine with the proposal seeking Environmental Clearance.
- **29.** Any deficiency regarding the title of the land (either whole or part), ownership (either whole or part), and violation of agreement condition of land allotment/sale deed shall be specifically mentioned/ highlighted by the PP and / or Consultant. In case of agreement letter, the document shall be registered.
- **30.** The PP should at the start of presentation inform about the status of P.P. with respect to lease / STP etc. (Ownership)
- **31.** The source of monitoring data, specifications of equipments used, details of agency if outsourced, date and time of collection of data, latitude and longitude of sampling points (Air/Water/Soil/Noise etc.) shall be clearly mentioned. The monitoring should be through an NABL/MOEF approved laboratory.
- **32.** Regarding source of water, following information shall be categorically submitted:
  - (i) Does the area fall under the CGWA notified zone or not.
  - (ii) If yes, information regarding the source & necessary approval from related agency for procuring water from a legal source shall be submitted.
  - (iii) Status permission for CGWA if any.
- **33.** A separate site lay out plan indicating the Number and Location of Existing well / Bore-well / Tube-well (if any) in the proposed project shall be submitted giving details of the year of digging of each of the well and its present use. Photographs of each of such wells shall be enclosed mentioning date of photographs. In case there does not exist any well / tube well / bore well it shall be specifically stated in the affidavit.
- 34. The P.P. and his Consultant should clearly report in writing through an affidavit on a non judicial stamp of Rs 100 as to whether there has been any violation of the provisions of the EIA Notification dt. 14.09.2006, and the amendments dated 14.3 2017 and 8.3.2018 as also the circulars and O.Ms. issued there under.
- **35.** In case the Project falls under **A** category as per MoEF Notification dated 14.8.2018 & amendments, then the PP should inform this office accordingly.
- **36.** Details of construction/production activity including date of starting of construction work and investment incurred till date along with photographs and in case of industries / mining, the quantity of products produced so far, shall be essentially mentioned by the PP / Consultant, indicating whether it was in violation of the EIA Notification or not.
- **37.** Filter papers which were used for carrying out (Air monitoring) along with photographs of the site showing Air / Water / Noise/ Soil sampling / monitoring activity / equipment being used at each station (giving latitude and longitude of each sampling points) shall be submitted. Copies of all analyses reports shall be submitted in original (whether own or outsourced) and its page number be given at each reference in the report.
- **38.** Following information regarding the work order/agreement issued by the P.P. to the consultant (Accredited from QCI/ NABET for proposed project Sector, RQPs in case of B2 category mines(Notification dated 03.03.2016)) shall be submitted:-
  - 1. Dispatch No. of the work order/agreement.
  - 2. Date of issue of work order.
  - 3. Date of start of air/water/other monitoring work (as applicable during period of year permitted by MoEF))
  - 4. Postal address/ Email Address/ Fax Number/ Mobile Number and Landline Number of the P.P/consultant/RQP (for B2 cat. mines).
- 39. The Email ID for correspondence should be strictly of the PP additionally an alternate ID may also be submitted to ensure delivery of correspondence in time. The submission of incorrect mail ID would be taken seriously.
- **40.** Details of activity to be taken under CER (Corporate Environment Responsibility), as per MoEF & CC OM Dated 1.5.2018 shall be submitted along with the proposed budget provision. The PP

- shall ensure that the provision under the CER (Corporate Environment Responsibility) shall be need based as per the requirements of the local Stakeholders.(Refer annexure H)
- **41.** Details of activity to be taken under EMP shall be submitted along with proposed budget provision.
- **42.** Details of the facilities provided for the labours like shelter, health facility, safe drinking water, sanitation facility, fuel for cooking, education for their children, crèche, recreation etc. shall be separately given along with budgetary provision and commitment thereof.
- **43.** Details and registration no of registered labours and ESI registration shall be submitted.
- **44.** The PP shall submit correct key information regarding the project in the <u>word document</u> to the Secretary SEAC at email address <u>seacannexurei@gmail.com</u> and members of SEAC at their respective e mail addresses, as per Annexure G by **27.02.2021.**
- 45. A separate appendix as Check List mentioning point wise information on each of the above points of this meeting notice indicating the page no. on which the related information is available shall be submitted along with the documents submitted as above to the Chairman, Members & Secretary SEAC, by 27.02.2021.Non-submission of check list / partially filled check list / check list with misleading / incorrect information would be the responsibility of both the consultant/RQP and the PP.
- 46. The P.P. shall ensure and confirm that an identical copy of all the documents (as submitted in hard copy to SEAC) in pen drive as soft copy and copy of presentation in hard have been received by the members in time for critical examination by them by 27.02.2021. For easy access to the details of the information in the pen drive pertaining to all the projects, the PP shall mention the serial no. of the agenda and the file no. on the first page of the report in the pen drive. If the documents, complete in all respect are not received within the specified date, the case may not be discussed in the meeting at all. The reply to the query letters (issued if any) shall be submitted within in the specified time to all the members also in hard copy only with a copy of the query letter.
- **47.** For all future correspondence/ submission of documents/reply to queries, the PP must write the FILE NO. of the project under reference for quick correlation of the documents to the respective file.
- 48. Delivery of documents by hand and seeking meeting with Chairman/Members of SEAC in this regard shall be strictly avoided.
- 49. Submission of the EIA/EMP document and other records shall be the responsibility of the Project Proponent, who would be accountable for any misinformation / errors occurring therein irrespective of who prepared them. Deliberate and willful concealment and/or submission of false or misleading information or data shall make the application liable for rejection, and cancellation of prior environmental clearance granted on that basis.
- **50.** Please print on both sides of the paper and avoid the use of plastic material in the documents to be submitted to SEAC.
- 51. A copy of this meeting notice should be enclosed as a reference while mailing the documents to the Chairman / Members.

This bears the approval of Chairman, SEAC

Please acknowledge receipt of this notice and confirm participation.

Yours truly,

(Rajneesh Jain) Member Secretary, SEAC

Encl.: As above (Annex. A, B, C, D, E, F, G, and H)

Copy forwarded to the following for kind information and necessary action-

- I. Chairman/Members of SEAC, Rajasthan with the request to kindly make it convenient to attend the meeting as per programme .
- II. Member-Secretary SEIAA & Secretary to Govt., Department of Environment, GoR, Secretariat, Jaipur

Member Secretary, SEAC

# First Day(16.03.2021)

| S.No | File No. | Project Name  | Project Proponent & Consultant Name  | Presentation |
|------|----------|---|--|--------------|
| 1.   | 18748    | Environmental Clearance for "Marble Quarry of Gunawati Range, QL. No 164, Khasra No 164, Area- 0.00903045 ha., Production Capacity- 1200 TPA/ROM, Vill Makrana, Tehsil- Makrana, Distt Nagaur (Raj.)  (Proposal No179517) | Name of Proponent: - M/s Allahbaksh Choudhary & Sons, Add Near Vill Makrana, Tehsil- Makrana, DisttNagaur(Raj.)  Email. nagaurmakrana1200@gmail.com  Name of Consultant:- OCEAO-ENVORO Management Solutions (India) Pvt. Ltd., Add 217, 1st Floor, Sector 12, Vasundhara,Ghaziabad, U.P 201012, Email:-www.oceaoenviro.com, info@oceaoenviro.com     | EC           |
| 2.   | 18749    | Environmental Clearance for "Marble Quarry of Gunawati Range, QL. No 157, Khasra No 157, Area- 0.2491 ha., Production Capacity- 4500 TPA/ROM, Vill Makrana, Tehsil- Makrana, Distt Nagaur (Raj.)  (Proposal No179375)     | Name of Proponent: - M/s Gulam Suleman & Sons, Add Near VillBordiya Bada Makrana, Tehsil-Makrana, DisttNagaur(Raj.)  Email. gulamsulemansons@gmail.com  Name of Consultant:- OCEAO-ENVORO Management Solutions (India) Pvt. Ltd., Add 217, 1st Floor, Sector 12, Vasundhara, Ghaziabad, U.P 201012, Email:-www.oceaoenviro.com, info@oceaoenviro.com | EC           |
| 3.   | 18750    | Environmental Clearance for "Sandstone Mining Project,  | Name of Proponent: - Shri R.K. Mines  7 Minerals, Mukesh Mundel, Add   | EC           |

|    |       | Plot No 44, Area- 1.00 ha.,<br>Khasra No 44, Production<br>Capacity- 86463 TPA/ROM, Vill<br>Kasti, Tehsil- Bawari, Distt<br>Jodhpur (Raj.)<br>(Proposal No179207)  | R/o. Ward N o14 Unchi Gali, Marwar Junction, Mundara, Distt Jodhpr(Raj.)  Email. shrirkminesminerals@gmail.com  Name of Consultant:- OCEAO-ENVORO Management Solutions (India) Pvt. Ltd., Add 217, 1st Floor, Sector 12, Vasundhara,Ghaziabad, U.P 201012, Email:-www.oceaoenviro.com, info@oceaoenviro.com   |    |
|----|-------|--|---|----|
| 4. | 18751 | Environmental Clearance for "Sandstone Mining Project, Plot No 45, Area- 1.00 ha., Khasra No 45, Production Capacity- 91819 TPA/ROM, Vill Kasti, Tehsil- Bawari, Distt Jodhpur (Raj.)  (Proposal No179344) | Name of Proponent: - Shri R.K. Mines & Minerals, Mukesh Mundel, AddR/o. Ward N o14 Unchi Gali, Marwar Junction, Mundara, DisttJodhpr(Raj.)  Email. rkminesmineral@gmail.com  Name of Consultant:- OCEAO-ENVORO Management Solutions (India) Pvt. Ltd., Add 217, 1st Floor, Sector 12, Vasundhara, Ghaziabad, U.P 201012, Email:-www.oceaoenviro.com, info@oceaoenviro.com | EC |
| 5. | 18753 | Environmental Clearance for "Marble Quarry of Gunawati Range, QL. No 157/A, Area-0.4907 ha., Production Capacity- 4500 TPA/ROM, VillMakrana, Tehsil- Makrana, Distt Nagaur (Raj.)  (Proposal No179393)     | Name of Proponent: - M/s Salauddin S/o Shri Gulam Suleman, Add Near Vill Guljarpura Makrana, Tehsil-Makrana, DisttNagaur(Raj.)  Email. nagaurmakrana4500@gmail.com  Name of Consultant:- OCEAO-ENVORO Management Solutions (India) Pvt. Ltd., Add 217, 1st Floor, Sector 12, Vasundhara, Ghaziabad, U.P 201012, Email:-www.oceaoenviro.com,                               | EC |

|    |       |  | info@oceaoenviro.com  |    |
|----|-------|--|---|----|
|    |       |  |   |    |
| 6. | 18754 | Environmental Clearance for "Masonary Stone Mining Project Khasra No 52/1, ML. No 18/2019, Area- 1.0002 ha., Production Capacity- 45000 TPA/ROM, Vill Hirawati, Tehsil- Ladnu, Distt Nagaur (Raj.) By M/s Shri Mana Ram.  (Proposal No45586) | Name of Proponent: - M/s Shri Mana Ram, Add Near Vill Hirawati, Tehsil-Ladnu, DisttNagaur(Raj.)  Email. shrimanaram@gmail.com  Name of Consultant:- OCEAO-ENVORO Management Solutions (India) Pvt. Ltd., Add 217, 1st Floor, Sector 12, Vasundhara, Ghaziabad, U.P 201012, Email:-www.oceaoenviro.com, info@oceaoenviro.com             | EC |
| 7. | 18684 | EC for "Granite Mining Project" (M.L.No. 115/2019), Area – 1.3965 Ha.) Khasra No. 976 & 977, Vill Ruppura, Tehsil-Kareda, Distt Bhilwara, (Raj.) (Proposal No. 178961)   | Name of Proponent:- Smt. Nirmala Devi W/o Shri – Dharmendra Singh, Add D-164, Hasan Khan Mewati Nagar, Alwar, Distt Alwar, (Raj.)  Email devinirmala.ec@gmail.com  Name of Consultant:- Fulgro Environmental & Engineering Services India Pvt. Ltd. 27, Ashok Vatika, Khatipura Road, Jhotwara, Jaipur, (Raj.). Email:- info@fulgro.in, | EC |
| 8. | 18689 | EC for "Quartz and Feldspar Mining Project" (Plot No. 93/2018), Plot Area – 1.1512 Ha.) with Production Capacity 45,131, Khasra No. 4092, 4094, 4095, & 4096, Vill Daulatgarh, Tehsil- Asind, Distt Bhilwara, (Raj.) (Proposal No. 179675)   | Name of Proponent:- Shri — Nagji Ram Balai S/o Shri Deva Balai, Add Bus Stand, Daulatgarh, Tehsil- Asind, Distt Bhilwara, (Raj.)  Email ramnagji01@gmail.com  Name of Consultant:- Fulgro Environmental & Engineering Services India Pvt. Ltd. 27, Ashok Vatika, Khatipura Road, Jhotwara, Jaipur, (Raj.). Email:- info@fulgro.in,      | EC |
| 9. | 18707 | Regarding Grant of<br>Environmental Clearance for<br>"Masonry Stone Mining Project   | Name of Proponent:- Sh. Ghanshyam<br>Mewara, Add Inside Maroo Darwaja,<br>Amet, Distt Rajsamand (Raj.) <u>Email-</u>  | EC |

|     |       | (Delineated Plot No 55/2019, Plot Area- 1.1982 ha., Production Khasra No – 121, Near Vill Kaji Gurha Khurd, Tehsil- Amet, Distt Rajsamand (Raj.)  Proposal No 179234)   | Mame of Consultant:- Fulgro Environmental & Engineering Services India Pvt. Ltd., Add 27, Ashok Vatika, Khatipura Road, Jhotwara, Jaipur, (Raj.). Email:- info@fulgro.in,  |    |
|-----|-------|---|--|----|
| 10. | 18716 | EC for "Quartz & Feldspar Mining Project, M.L. No. – 33/2011 mine lease Area – 4.80 Ha., Khasra No. (Kaji Guda) 137, 138, 139, 141 & (Amet) 1, 3, 11, Near Vill.– Kaji Guda, Tehsil – Amet, Distt Rajsamand, (Raj.) (Proposal No. 179199) | Name of Proponant :- Smt. Prakash Kanwar W/o Shri Jhabbar Singh Rathore, Add Quarter No. 21, Police Line, N.H.8, Tehsil & Distt Rajsamand, (Raj.) Email. prakashkanwar.ec@gmail.com  Name of Consultant:- Fulgro Environmental & Engineering Services India Pvt. Ltd., Add. 27, Ashok Vatika, Khatipura Road, Jhotwara, Jaipur (Raj.)  Email:- info@fulgro.in, . | EC |
| 11. | 18718 | Environmental Clearance for "Masonry Stone Mining Project (M.L. No 65/2008, Area- 1.00 ha., Production Capacity-111112.5 TPA (ROM) Khasra No – 1360, 1386, Near VillSaroth, Tehsil- Bhim, DisttRajsamand (Raj.)  Proposal No 179847)      | •  | EC |
| 12. | 18736 | EC for "Masonry Stone Mining<br>Project, M.L. No. – 68/2006   | Name of Proponant :- Shri –<br>Sudarshan Singh Rathore S/o Shri  | EC |

|           | mine lease Area — 1.00 Ha., Production Khasra No. 2247, 2240, Near Vill.— Shikhrani, Tehsil — Bijainagar, Distt Ajmer, (Raj.)  (Proposal No. 179789)  | Manmath Singh Rathore, AddShikhrani, Tehsil-Bijainagar, DisttAjmer, (Raj.) Email.  ec.sudarshan19@gmail.com  Name of Consultant:- Fulgro Environmental & Engineering Services India Pvt. Ltd., Add. 27, Ashok Vatika, Khatipura Road, Jhotwara, Jaipur (Raj.)  Email:-info@fulgro.in,.   |    |
|-----------|---|--|----|
| 13. 18737 | Regarding grant of "Red Ochre Mining Project, M.L. No. – 7/2019 mine lease Area – 2.5061 Ha., Production Khasra No. 477, Near Vill.– Jalodiya Kelukhera, Tehsil – Chhoti Sadri, Distt Pratapgarh, (Raj.)  (Proposal No. 180940)               | Name of Proponant :- Shri — Samip Choudhary, Smt. Kala Bai, Add 65, Station Road, Neemuch, (M.P.) Email. samipchoudhary.ec@gmail.com  Name of Consultant:- Fulgro Environmental & Engineering Services India Pvt. Ltd., Add. 27, Ashok Vatika, Khatipura Road, Jhotwara, Jaipur (Raj.)  Email:- info@fulgro.in, .  | EC |
| 14. 18764 | Environmental Clearance for" Granite Mining Project" ML. No 61/2020, Area- 2.2281 ha., Khasra No-1288, 1289, 1290, Production Capacity- 235575 TPA (ROM) At Vill Kangso Ka Bariya, Tehsil- Kareda, Distt Bhilwara (Raj.) (Proposal No 180136) | Name of Proponent: - Shri Bheru Gujar, Add Kangso Ka Bariya, Post Gordhanpura, Tehsil- Kareda DisttBhilwara (Raj.)  Email. <a href="mailto:sbherugujar.ec@gmail.com">sbherugujar.ec@gmail.com</a> Name of Consultant:- Fulgro  Environmental & Engineering Services India Pvt. Ltd.  27, Ashok Vatika, Khatipura Road, Jhotwara, Jaipur, (Raj.).  Email:- <a href="mailto:info@fulgro.in">info@fulgro.in</a> , | EC |
| 15. 18685 | EC of our Enhancement in  | Name of Proponent:- M/s Shree  | EC |

|     |       | Production Capacity of Masonry Stone From 91,200.0TPA to 2,50,070TPA(RoM) Mining Project (M.L. No- 99/2006,Area:1.00Ha.) of application M/s Shree Narayan Mining & Industries situated near Village-Patiyala ki Dhani,tehsil-Kekri,District- Jhunjhunu,Rajasthan,(Proposal No-173271)   | Narayan Mining & Industries,R/o-B-222, Opposite, Sitaram Park Laxmipuri,Jaipur,Rajastan,Emailnarayanmining99.06@gmail.com  Name of Consultant:- GAURANG ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD. Add 102, SNG, Shri Ratna Apartment, Near Tambi Petrol Pump, Peetal Factory, Jhotwara Road, Jaipur, (Rajasthan)  Email. — gaurangenviro@gmail.com  |    |
|-----|-------|---|---|----|
| 16. | 18686 | EC of our Proposed Quartz, Feldspar & Mica Mining Project of Plot No. 94, Area No. 4.5668 Hect., Khasra No. 527, Add Vill Nathdiyas, Tehsil- Raipur, Distt Bhilwara, (Raj.) of M/s OSTWAL PHOSCHEM INDIA LIMITED, (Proposal No. 178785)   | Name of Proponent:- M/s OSTWAL PHOSCHEM INDIA LIMITED, (Director) Shri- Pramod Jaketia, Add5-O-20, Basement, R.C. Vyas Colony, Tehsil & Distt Bhilwara, (Raj.),  Email ostwalphoschem94.2019@gmail.com  Name of Consultant:- GAURANG ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD. Add 102, SNG, Shri Ratna Apartment, Near Tambi Petrol Pump, Peetal Factory, Jhotwara Road, Jaipur, (Rajasthan)  Email. – gaurangenviro@gmail.com | EC |
| 17. | 18687 | EC of our Proposed Masonry Stone Mining Project Ref. No. 20191000015071, Area No. 2.8863 Hect., (Non- Forest) with Production Capacity 1,59,600 TPA (ROM), Khasra No. 431/150, 537/437, 430/152, 436/152, 57, Add Vill Dhigariya, Tehsil- Bidasar, Distt Churu, (Raj.) of Shri Rakesh Kumar Sankhla S/o Shri Ratan Lal Sankhla, (Proposal No. 179196) | Name of Proponent:- Shri Rakesh Kumar Sankhla, Add Ward No. 35, Mochiyo Ke Kuwe Ke Pass, Ratangarh, Churu, Distt Churu, (Raj.),  Email shrakeshkumarsankhla@gmail.com  Name of Consultant:- GAURANG ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD. Add 102, SNG, Shri Ratna Apartment, Near Tambi Petrol Pump, Peetal Factory, Jhotwara Road, Jaipur, (Rajasthan)  | EC |

|     |       |   | Email. – gaurangenviro@gmail.com  |    |
|-----|-------|---|---|----|
| 18. | 18688 | EC of our Proposed Sand Stone Mine Plot No. 1-01, Area No. 1.5990 Hect., Khasra No. 125, Add Vill Nayanagar, Tehsil- Bijoliya, Distt Bhilwara, (Raj.) of Shri Laxman Lal Dhakar S/o Shri Jaylal Dhakar, (Proposal No. 179017)   | Name of Proponent:- Shri Laxman Lal Dhakar S/o Shri — Jaylal Dhakar, AddDhakaro Ka Mohalla, Fatehnagar, Post- Nayanagar, Tehsil- Bijoliya, Distt Bhilwara, (Raj.),  Email laxmanlaldhakar01.2020@gmail.com  Name of Consultant:- GAURANG ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD. Add 102, SNG, Shri Ratna Apartment, Near Tambi Petrol Pump, Peetal Factory, Jhotwara Road, Jaipur, (Rajasthan)  Email. — gaurangenviro@gmail.com | EC |
| 19. | 18701 | Environmental Clearance of our Proposed Granite Mining Projector applicant Shri Jayalal Bhil S/o Shri Bhuralal Bhil (M.L. No 36/2019, Area- 2.0320 ha., Production Khasra No - 260/1, Near Vill Kawas Ka Gurha, Tehsil- Deogarh, DisttRajsamand (Raj.)  Proposal No 178978)   | Name of Proponent:- Shri Jayalal Bhil S/o Shri Bhuralal Bhil, AddGaneshpura, Tehsil- Taleda, DisttBundi, (Raj.), Emailiayalalbhil36.2019@gmail.com  Name of Consultant:- Gaurang Environmental Solutions PVT. Ltd., Add 102, SNG, Shri Ratna Apartment, Near Tambi Petrol Pump, Peetal Factory, Jhotwara Road, Jaipur  Email- gaurangenviro@gmail.com   | EC |
| 20. | 18702 | Environmental Clearance of our Enhancement in Production Capacity of Masonry Stone From- 17843 TPA to 153846 TPA (ROM) Mining Project (M.L. No 81/2002, Area- 4.8 ha., Khasra No-653, 654, 656, 657, of Shri Om Singh Rathore S/o Shri Onkar Singh Rathore situated Near Vill Shambhunagar, Tehsil- Kekri, Distt Ajmer (Raj.) | Name of Proponent:- Shri Om Singh Rathore S/o Shri Onkar Singh Rathore, Add Surana Colony, Ajmer Road, Narsinghpura, Tehsil- Beawar, Distt Ajmer (Raj.) Emailomsinghrathore81.2002@gmail.com  Name of Consultant:- Gaurang Environmental Solutions PVT. Ltd., Add 102, SNG, Shri Ratna Apartment, Near Tambi Petrol Pump, Peetal Factory, Jhotwara Road, Jaipur   | EC |

|     | _               | Proposal No 179881)   | Email- gaurangenviro@gmail.com  |    |
|-----|-----------------|---|---|----|
| 21. | 18713           | Environmental Clearance of our Proposed Sandstone Mining Project (Ref. No2018100001335 (Q.L. No12/2018, Area-2.24232 ha., Production Khasra No — 136, 137, 139, 135, 178, of applicant Shri Mathura Lal Gurjar S/o Shri Moti Lal Gurjar & Co-tenants situated Near Vill Ant, Tehsil-Bijolya, Distt Bhilwara (Raj.)  Proposal No 178126) | Name of Proponent:- Shri Mathura Lal Gurjar S/o Shri Moti Lal Gurjar, Add Bijolya, Distt Bhilwara (Raj.)  Email-mathuralal12.2018@gmail.com  Name of Consultant:- Gaurang Environmental Solutions PVT. Ltd., Add 102, SNG, Shri Ratna Apartment, Near Tambi Petrol Pump, Peetal Factory, Jhotwara Road, Jaipur  Email- gaurangenviro@gmail.com                                    | EC |
| 22. | 18729/1<br>8816 | EC for Proposed Ball Clay & Murrum Mining Project, Ref. No. – 20201000018281 mine lease Area – 3.8009 Ha., Production Khasra No. 806/75, Near Vill.– Khari Charnan, Tehsil – Kolayat, Distt Bikaner, (Raj.)  (Proposal No. 181759)  | Name of Proponant :- Shri Shivratan Meghwal, Add Ward No. 3, Jhajhu Bass, Kolayat, Distt Bikaner, (Raj.) Email. <a href="mailto:shivratanmine@gmail.com">shivratanmine@gmail.com</a> Name of Consultant:- M/s Overseas Min- Tech Consultans 501, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Apex Tower, Tonk Road, Jaipur Raj. Email:- <a href="mailto:arun.omtc@fulgro.in">arun.omtc@fulgro.in</a> , | EC |

# Second Day(17.03.2021)

| S.No | File No. | Project Name   | Project Proponent & Consultant Name   | Presentation |
|------|----------|--|---|--------------|
| 23.  | 18760    | Environmental Clearance for Quartz & Feldspar Mining Project (ML. No 94/07, Area-4.00 ha., Khasra No 175 & 182, Production Capacity — 350370 TPA (ROM), N/V-Jugalpura, Tehsil- Shri Madhopur, Distt Sikar (Raj.) by Smt. Annu Bansal W/o Shri Rakesh Bansal. (Proposal No180878) | Kanti Nagar, Polo Victory, Distt<br>Jaipur (Raj.)  Email. <a href="mailto:annubansalec@gmail.com">annubansalec@gmail.com</a> Name of Consultant:- M/s Globus  Environment Engineering Services, | EC           |

| 24. | 18714 | Environmetal Clearance for Sand Stone Mining Project (Q.L. Area-0.18 ha, and Q.L. No1635 with Production Capacity of 1800 TPA (ROM) Near Vill-Fidusar, Tehsil- Jodhpur, DisttJodhpur (Raj.) by Smt. Mohani Devi W/o Sh. Paburam  Proposal No 178680)                                | Name of Proponent:- Smt. Mohani Devi W/o Shri Pabu Ram, Add Baba Ramdev Mandir Ke Pas Buurtiya, Sur Sagar, Distt Jodhpur (Raj.)  Email-mohanidevi1635@gmail.com  Name of Consultant: - MANTRAS GREEN RESOURCES LTD, Add., Hall No 1 NICE Sankul Plot No A-9, Opp. Nasik Marchant Co Op Bank Ltd, ITI Signal, MIDCSatpur, Nasik).  Email-mantrasjaipur@gmail.com | EC |
|-----|-------|---|---|----|
| 25. | 18761 | Environmental Clearance for Sand Stone Mining Project (QL. No 39, Area- 0.18 ha., Khasra No 39, Production Capacity – 11175 TPA (ROM), N/V-Kesarpura, Tehsil- Bijoliya, Distt Bhilwara (Raj.) by Sh. Harishankar. (Proposal No 181054)  | Name of Proponent: - Sh. Harishankar, Add Bijoliya, Tehsil- Bijoliya, Distt Bhilwara (Raj.) (Raj.)  Email. shanhari39@gmail.com  Name of Consultant:- MANTRAS GREEN RESOURCES LTD, Add., Hall No 1 NICE Sankul Plot No A-9, Opp. Nasik Marchant Co Op Bank Ltd, ITI Signal, MIDCSatpur, Nasik).  Email-mantrasjaipur@gmail.com                                  | EC |
| 26. | 18762 | Environmental Clearance for Masonry Stone & Bentonite Mining Project (ML. No32/2019, Area- 1.0114 ha., Khasra No501/13, Production Capacity – 5104208 TPA (ROM), N/V- Kishanpura Mal Bhawarasi, Tehsil- Jhalrapatan, DisttJhalawar (Raj.) by Shri Manish Dhaka. (Proposal No179843) | Name of Proponent: - Shri Manish Dhaka, Add 273, Guru Jambeshwar Nagar, Gandhi Path, Vaishali Nagar, Distt Jaipur (Raj.)  Email.  manishdhaka322019@gmail.com  Name of Consultant:- MANTRAS GREEN RESOURCES LTD, Add., Hall No 1 NICE Sankul Plot No A-9, Opp. Nasik Marchant Co Op Bank Ltd, ITI Signal, MIDCSatpur, Nasik).  Email-mantrasjaipur@gmail.com    | EC |

| 27. | 18763 | Environmental Clearance for Granite Mining Project (ML. No 69/2020, Area- 2.7611 ha., Khasra No 1020, 1029, 1025/1, 1339/1025, Production Capacity — 281529 TPA (ROM), N/V- Kangaso Ka Bariya, Tehsil-Kareda, Distt Bhiwara (Raj.) by Shree Dev Granite(Proposal No 181769)                       | Name of Proponent: - M/s Shree Dev Granite, Add Kangaso Ka Bariya, Tehsil- Kareda Distt Bhilwara (Raj.)  Email. devgranite6920@gmail.com  Name of Consultant:- MANTRAS GREEN RESOURCES LTD, Add., Hall No 1 NICE Sankul Plot No A-9, Opp. Nasik Marchant Co Op Bank Ltd, ITI Signal, MIDCSatpur, Nasik).  Email-mantrasjaipur@gmail.com | EC |
|-----|-------|---|---|----|
| 28. | 18693 | Environmental Clearance for Rooppura Lime Stone (Dimensional) & Masonry Stone Mining Project M.L. No7/2020, Ref. No20201000021090, Area-1.0006 ha., Project at Vill Rooppura, Tehsil- Sunel, Distt Jhalawar, (Raj.) Category- B2 (Proposal No179436)  | Name of Proponent:- Shri Balchand S/o Shri Mangilal, Add Ward No 17, Modak Station, Tehsil-Ramganjmandi, Distt Kota, (Raj.)  Email-balchand2020321@outlook.com  Name of Consultant:- Cognizance Research India Private Ltd., Add  Office GT-20, Sec 177, Noida- 201301 (U.P.)  Email:-cognizanceresearchindiapl@gmail.com               | EC |
| 29. | 18694 | Environmental Clearance for Laliji Ka Khera Quartz Feldspar & Granite Mining Project M.L. No 42/2009, Area- 4.6451 ha., With Project Capacity- 323180 TPA (ROM) Khasra No1-1, 13, 20, 40, 41, 46, At Vill Laliji Ka Khera, Tehsil- Deogarh, Distt Rajsamand, (Raj.), Cat. B2 (Proposal No 178027) | Name of Proponent:-M/s Sanwariya Minerals, Asind, Project In Charge- Shri Kamlesh Sen, Add Asind, Tehsil- Asind, Distt Bhilwara (Raj.)  Email- cognizanceresearchindiapl@gmail.co m  Name of Consultant:- Cognizance Research India Private Ltd., Add   | EC |

|     |       |   | Office GT-20, Sec 177, Noida- 201301 (U.P.)  Email:- cognizanceresearchindiapl@gmail.co m  |    |
|-----|-------|---|--|----|
| 30. | 18695 | Environmental Clearance of<br>Golpur Sand Stone Mining<br>Project Plot No 24, Area- 1.00<br>ha., With Project Khasra No-7<br>At Vill Golpur, Tehsil- Bundi,<br>Distt Bundi, (Raj.), Cat. B2<br>(Proposal No 178835) | Name of Proponent:- M/s Utsav Construction, Project In Charge- Shri Sampat Kumar Jain, Add Natho Ka Mohalla, Ward No.15, Dei, Bundi (Raj.)  Email- utsav2020321@outlook.com  Name of Consultant:- Cognizance Research India Private Ltd., Add  Office GT-20, Sec 177, Noida- 201301 (U.P.)  Email:- cognizanceresearchindiapl@gmail.co m | EC |
| 31. | 18696 | Environmental Clearance of<br>Golpur Sand Stone Mining<br>Project Plot No 17, Area- 1.00<br>ha., With Project Khasra No-7<br>At Vill Golpur, Tehsil- Bundi,<br>Distt Bundi, (Raj.) Cat. B2<br>(Proposal No 178790)  | Name of Proponent:- M/s Utsav Construction, Project In Charge- Shri Sampat Kumar Jain, Add Natho Ka Mohalla, Ward No.15, Dei, Bundi (Raj.)  Email- utsav2020321@outlook.com  Name of Consultant:- Cognizance Research India Private Ltd., Add  Office GT-20, Sec 177, Noida- 201301 (U.P.)  Email:- cognizanceresearchindiapl@gmail.co m | EC |

| 32. | 18697 | Environmental Clearance of Golpur Sand Stone Mining Project Plot No 16, Area- 1.00 ha., With Project Khasra No-7 At Vill Golpur, Tehsil- Bundi, Distt Bundi, (Raj.), Cat. B2 (Proposal No 178828)  Environmental Clearance of Golpur Sand Stone Mining Project Plot No 08, Area- 1.00 ha., With Project Khasra No-11 At Vill Golpur, Tehsil- Bundi, Distt Bundi, (Raj.), Cat. B2 (Proposal No 178803) | Name of Proponent:- M/s Utsav Construction, Project In Charge- Shri Sampat Kumar Jain, Add Natho Ka Mohalla, Ward No.15, Dei, Bundi (Raj.)  Email- utsav2020321@outlook.com  Name of Consultant:- Cognizance Research India Private Ltd., Add Office GT-20, Sec 177, Noida- 201301 (U.P.)  Email:- cognizanceresearchindiapl@gmail.com  Name of Proponent:- M/s Aadhrit Buidcom,, Project In Charge- Shri Hemant Meena S/o Shri Kedar Lal Meena, Add Plot No 63, Vaibhav estate, Sogariya, Roteda, Kota, (Raj.)  Email- aadhrit2020321@outlook.com  Name of Consultant:- Cognizance |    |
|-----|-------|---|---|----|
| 34. | 18699 | Environmental Clearance of  | Research India Private Ltd., Add Office GT-20, Sec 177, Noida- 201301 (U.P.) Email:- cognizanceresearchindiapl@gmail.co m  Name of Proponent:- M/s Aadhrit  | EC |
|     |       | Golpur Sand Stone Mining<br>Project Plot No 25, Area- 1.00<br>ha., With Project Capacity-<br>115010 TPA (ROM), Khasra No-<br>11, At Vill Golpur, Tehsil-<br>Bundi, Distt Bundi, (Raj.), Cat.<br>B2 (Proposal No 178822)   | Buidcom,, Project In Charge- Shri<br>Hemant Meena S/o Shri Kedar Lal<br>Meena, Add Plot No 63, Vaibhav<br>estate, Sogariya, Roteda, Kota, (Raj.)<br>Email- aadhrit2020321@outlook.com<br>Name of Consultant:- Cognizance  |    |

|     |       |  | Research India Private Ltd., Add  |    |
|-----|-------|--|---|----|
|     |       |  | Office GT-20, Sec 177, Noida- 201301 (U.P.)  Email:- cognizanceresearchindiapl@gmail.co m   |    |
| 35. | 18700 | Environmental Clearance for Barsani Quartz & Feldspar Mining Project M.L. No427/2010, Area- 4.9510 ha., With Project Khasra No-11 At Vill Barsani, Tehsil- Asind, Distt Bhilwara, (Raj.), Cat. B2 (Proposal No 180070)                   | Name of Proponent:-M/s Mahadev Minerals, Add Near Ramdev Ji Ka Mandir, Sambhugarh, Distt Bhilwara, (Raj.) Projcet In- Charge- Shri Rajkumar Khatik, S/o Shri Ladu Ram Khatik, Add Vard No 01, Barsani, Distt Bhilwara, (Raj.)  Email-mahadev2020321@outloo.com  Name of Consultant:- Cognizance Research India Private Ltd., Add  Office GT-20, Sec 177, Noida- 201301 (U.P.)  Email:- cognizanceresearchindiapl@gmail.co m | EC |
| 36. | 18738 | Environmental Clearance of Shambhunagar Quartz & Feldspar Mining Project M.L. No 91/2006, Area- 4.00 ha., With Project Capacity- 115856 TPA (ROM) At Vill Shambhunagar, Tehsil- Kekri, Distt Ajmer, (Raj.), Cat. B2 (Proposal No 178018) | Name of Proponent:-M/s Gaud Mines, Project In- Charge- Smt. Gaura Devi W/o Satish Chandra Gaud, Add V/P Pranhera, Tehsil- Kotri, Distt Ajmer, (Raj.) Power of Attorney Holder, Gani Khan S/o Noor Mohd., Add Heera Nagar, Shiv Colony, Masuda Road, Beawar, Distt Ajmer (Raj.)  Email- gaudmines2020321@outloo.com  Name of Consultant:- Cognizance Research India Private Ltd., Add  Office GT-20, Sec 177, Noida- 201301  | EC |

|     |       |   | (U.P.)  Email:- cognizanceresearchindiapl@gmail.co m  |    |
|-----|-------|---|---|----|
| 37. | 18739 | EC for Pratappura Masonary<br>Stone Mining Project Plot No.<br>55, Lease Area 1.00 Ha., Khasra<br>No. Not Given, Near Vill.—<br>Pratappura, Tehsil — Pisangan,<br>Distt Ajmer, (Raj.) (Proposal<br>No. 178783)  | Name of Proponant :- Shri Bhanwar Singh, S/o Shri- Bajrang Singh, Add Sabu Baba Ka Sthan, Chapya, Dudu, Distt Jaipur, (Raj.) Email. bhanwarsingh2020321@outlook.com  Name of Consultant:- Cognizance Research India Private Ltd., Add  Office GT-20, Sec 177, Noida- 201301 (U.P.) Email:- cognizanceresearchindiapl@gmail.com                            | EC |
| 38. | 18740 | Modification in Environmental Clearance for the Name chage in EC of Kaniya Khera Mineral Quartz, Feldspar Mining Project M.L. No 30/2005, Area- 4.00 ha., With Project Capacity-115856 TPA (ROM) At Vill Kaniya Khera, Tehsil- Deogarh, Distt Rajsamand, (Raj.), Cat. B2 (Proposal No 178197) | Name of Proponent:- M/s J.G. Micron, Project In Charge- Shri Ghanshyam Sen, Add Ward No 15, Near P.N. Bank, Tehsil- Asind, Distt Bhilwara (Raj.)  Email- cognizanceresearchindiapl@gmail.co m  Name of Consultant:- Cognizance Research India Private Ltd., Add Office GT-20, Sec 177, Noida- 201301 (U.P.)  Email:- cognizanceresearchindiapl@gmail.co m | EC |
| 39. | 18741 | Environmental Clearance for" Raithala Granite Mine Area Ref. No 20201000022211, Area- 1.0794 ha., Khasra No-131/444 Production Capacity- 122640   | Name of Proponent: - Shri Kalyan<br>Granite, Add Flat No S-2, Plot No<br>B-15, 16, 17, Parthsarthi Resdency-1,<br>Krishnapuri Badarvas, Mansarovar,   | EC |

|     |       | TPA (ROM) At Vill Raithala, Tehsil- Malpura, Distt Tonk (Raj.) by Shri Kalyan Granite (Proposal No182368)  | Jaipur Distt Jaipur (Raj.)  Email.  kalyangranite22211@gmail.com  Name of Consultant:- Cognizance Research India Private Ltd., Add Office GT-20, Sec 177, Noida- 201301 (U.P.)  email:- cognizanceresearchindiapl@gmail.co m  |    |
|-----|-------|--|---|----|
| 40. | 18742 | Environmental Clearance for" Rupaheli Granite Mine Area Ref. No 20201000023113, Area- 1.0127 ha., Khasra No, Production Capacity- 102480 TPA (ROM) At Vill Rupaheli, Tehsil- Malpura, Distt Tonk (Raj.) by Shri Ramkumar Kaushal  (Proposal No181063)                  | Name of Proponent: - 1. Shri Ramkumar Kaushal, Add Riddhi Siddhi Apartment, Tilak Nagar, Kishangarh, Distt Ajmer (Raj.) 2. Shri Vimal Kishor Rathi, Add R/o House No23, Ajmer Road, Mahaveer Colony, Kishangarh, Distt Ajmer (Raj.)  Email.  ramkumarkashal23113@gmail.com  Name of Consultant:- Cognizance Research India Private Ltd., Add Office GT-20, Sec 177, Noida- 201301 (U.P.)  email:- cognizanceresearchindiapl@gmail.com | EC |
| 41. | 18756 | EC of Kali Talai Ka Khera Quartz & Feldspar Mining Project M.L No-543/2005, Area-4.9439hect,Khasra no-322,324to331, 333to 337, 339to 341, 382,3363to 3365, 3367,3382,3422 at near village-Kali Talai ka khera, Tehsil-kekri, Dist-Ajmer,Rajasthan,(Proposal No-181332) | Name of Proponent:- Shri Sidhi Sadan Biyani,Add-16/8, Panna Lal Basak lane, Lilua,Howra,(Kolkata), Emailsidhisadan2020321@outlook.com  Name of Consultant: - Cognizance Research India Private Ltd., Add Office GT-20, Sec 177, Noida- 201301 (U.P.)  email:- cognizanceresearchindiapl@gmail.co  | EC |

|     |       |   | <u>m</u>   |    |
|-----|-------|---|--|----|
| 42. | 18757 | Envirnmental Clearance of Bewanja Quartz & Feldspar Mining Project M.L No93/2009, Area-4.88hect, Khasra No1454,1455,1538,1540,1441,144 3,1445,1446,1447,1448,144914 50,1451,1452,1453,1532,1533, 1535,1537,1539,1537/2843,15 36at Near village-Bewanja ,Tehsil-Nasirabad,Dist-Ajmer,Rajasthan,,(Proposal No-181365) | Name of Proponent:- Smt. Shahin Khan W/o Shri munavvar Khan ,Add-Jameel Ahmad Qureshi, nath Mohalla, Sarwar, Dist-Ajmerr,Rajasthan,Email-shahin2020321@outlook.com  Name of Consultant: - Cognizance Research India Private Ltd., Add Office GT-20, Sec 177, Noida- 201301 (U.P.) email:- cognizanceresearchindiapl@gmail.co m   | EC |
| 43. | 18758 | Envirnmental Clearance for kelu Masonry Stone Mining project Plot No.17/2018,Area-1.00ha., at village-Kelu,Tehsil-Masuda,District-Ajmer,Rajasthan,(Proposal No-181351)  | Name of Proponent:- Miss Niram D/o Shri Kalyan Singh,Add-village-Post- Shergarh, Tehsil-Masuda,District- Ajmer,Rajastan,Email- nirma2020321@outlook.com  Name of Consultant: - Cognizance Research India Private Ltd., Add Office GT-20, Sec 177, Noida- 201301 (U.P.)  email:- cognizanceresearchindiapl@gmail.co m   | EC |
| 44. | 18759 | Environmental Clearance for Sinodiya Granite Mining Project Ref. No.20201000021224, Area-1.3097hect.,Khasra No.1461, 146, 1469& 1470, at village-Sinodiya, Tehsil-Dudu,District-Jaipur ,Rajasthan,(Proposal No-180390)  | Name of Proponent:- M/s Shri Salasar Granite, Add-C/o AG Marble & Granite,D-413, ABC Paryavaran Marg,RIICO Industrial Area,madanganj, Kishangarh,Dist-Ajmer,Rajasthan,Project in Charge-Shri Ashish Gupta ,Add-115/10GH Opp. Savtri Primary Shchool, Civil Lines Dist-Ajmer,Rajasthan,Emailsalasargranite17917@outlook.com  Name of Consultant: - Cognizance Research India Private Ltd., AddOffice GT-20, Sec 177, Noida- 201301 (U.P.) | EC |

|  | email:-                            |  |
|--|------------------------------------|--|
|  | cognizanceresearchindiapl@gmail.co |  |
|  | <u>m</u>                           |  |
|  |                                    |  |

# Third Day (18.03.2021)

| S.No | File No. | Project Name  | Project Proponent & Consultant Name  | Presentation |
|------|----------|---|--|--------------|
| 45.  | 18709    | EC of Expansion in Production Capacity in earlier granted E C for Quartz & Feldspar (Minor Mineral) due to inclusion of Mineral Granite from 39,000 TPA (Quartz & Feldspar) to 2,90,908 TPA (ROM) (Quartz, Feldspar & Granite) M.L. No. 2/2000, mine lease Area – 4.00 Ha., Khasra No. 298, Near Vill.— Hadwa Ka Bas, Tehsil — Deogarh, Distt.— Rajsamand, (Raj.) By Shri Sudarshan Singh Rawat,  (Proposal No. 180260) | Name of Proponant :- Shri Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Add 37/04, Sendra Road, Pratap Nagar, Beawer, Distt Ajmer, (Raj.) Email. surdarshanecb2@gmail.com  Name of Consultant:- VARDAN ENVIRONET, AddPlot No.82-A, Sector-5 IMT Manesar, Gurgaon-122051 (Haryana). Email:- jaipur@vardanenvironet.com | EC           |
| 46.  | 18719    | EC for "Sandstone (Minor Mineral) Mining Project" Plot. No. – 60, mine lease Area – 1.00 Ha., Production Capacity 1,06,418 TPA (ROM) {Salable 63,851 TPA & Waste 42,567 TPA} Khasra No. 543, Near Vill.— kasti, Tehsil — Baori, Distt Jodhpur, (Raj.) By Shri Prakash,  (Proposal No. 180606)   | Name of Proponant :- Shri Prakash S/o Shri Bhuraram, Add Auo Ka Bas, Dangiyavas, Jodhpur Distt Jodhpur, (Raj.) Email. shprakashec1@gmail.com  Name of Consultant:- VARDAN ENVIRONET, AddPlot No.82-A, Sector-5 IMT Manesar, Gurgaon- 122051 (Haryana). Email:- jaipur@vardanenvironet.com      | EC           |
| 47.  | 18720    | EC for Marble (Minor Mineral) Mining Project" Q.L. No. – 29/2020, mine lease Area – 0.2706 Ha., Production Capacity 24,570 TPA (ROM) {Saleable Mineral 22,113 TPA & Waste 2457 TPA} Khasra No. 683,   | Name of Proponant :- Shri Gulam Hajur & Others, Add Makrana, Tehsil- Makrana Distt Nagaur, (Haryana) Email. gulamhazurecb2@gmail.com   | EC           |

|     |       | Near Vill.— Rewat Dungri<br>Range, Tehsil — Makrana, Distt<br>Nagaur, (Raj.) By Shri Gulam<br>Hajur & Others,<br>(Proposal No. 180271)  | Name of Consultant:- VARDAN ENVIRONET, AddPlot No.82-A, Sector-5 IMT Manesar, Gurgaon- 122051 (Haryana). Email:- jaipur@vardanenvironet.com  |    |
|-----|-------|---|--|----|
| 48. | 18721 | EC for under Cat. B-2, for "Quartz & Feldspar (Minor Mineral) Mining Project" M.L. No. — 04/2020, Ref. No. 20201000023967 mine lease Area — 1.84 Ha., Production Capacity 1,33,333 TPA (ROM) (Saleable Mineral 80,000 TPA, Quartz- 72,000 TPA & Feldspar-8000) Mineral Waste 46,667 TPA & Subgrade 6666 TPA) Khasra No. 202, 221, Near Vill.— Jetpura, Tehsil — Bhupalsagar, DisttChittorgarh, (Raj.) By Shri Roshan Lal Lodha, (Proposal No. 180599) | Name of Proponant :- Shri Roshan Lal<br>Lodha, Add 62, Arihant Nagar,<br>Behind Seti School, Chittorgarh, Distt.<br>- Chittorgarh, (Raj.) Email.<br>roshanlalecb2@gmail.com<br>Name of Consultant:- VARDAN<br>ENVIRONET, AddPlot No.82-A,<br>Sector-5 IMT Manesar, Gurgaon-<br>122051 (Haryana). Email:-<br>jaipur@vardanenvironet.com                       | EC |
| 49. | 18722 | EC for "Granite Mining Project" (Minor Mineral) M.L. No. – 20/2020, mine lease Area – 1.0595 Ha., Production Capacity 1,32,1066 TPA (ROM) {Saleable Mineral 79,239.6 TPA & Waste 52,826.4 TPA} Khasra No. 1040, 1041, 1045, or 1, Near Vill. – Juniya, Tehsil – Kekri, DisttAjmer, (Raj.) By M/s P.K. Granites & Marbles Pvt. Ltd., (Proposal No. 180623)   | Name of Proponant :- M/s P.k. Granites & Marbles Pvt. Ltd., Add 57, Kusum Vihar Colony, Madanganj, Kishangarh, Distt Ajmer, (Raj.) Email. <a href="mailto:pkgranitesecb2@gmail.com">pkgranitesecb2@gmail.com</a> Name of Consultant:- VARDAN ENVIRONET, AddPlot No.82-A, Sector-5 IMT Manesar, Gurgaon- 122051 (Haryana). Email:- jaipur@vardanenvironet.com | EC |
| 50. | 18723 | EC for under Cat. B-2, for "Masonary Stone (Minor Mineral) Mining Project" Plot. No. – 52, mine lease Area –  | Name of Proponant :- Shri Sudhir<br>Kumar S/o Shri Ram Kumar, Add<br>591, Dhani Bandhawali, Sirohi Bahali,<br>Distt Mahendragarh, (Haryana)  | EC |

|     |       | 1.00 Ha., Production Capacity 1,90,770 TPA (ROM) {Saleable Mineral 1,81,232 TPA, Waste 9,538} Khasra No. 06, Near Vill.— Pratappura, Tehsil— Pisangan, Distt.— Ajmer, (Raj.) By Shri Sudhir Kumar,  (Proposal No. 181803)   | Name of Consultant:- VARDAN ENVIRONET, AddPlot No.82-A, Sector-5 IMT Manesar, Gurgaon- 122051 (Haryana). Email:- jaipur@vardanenvironet.com   |    |
|-----|-------|---|---|----|
| 51. | 18724 | EC for under Cat. B-2, for "Masonary Stone (Minor Mineral) Mining Project" Plot. No. – 58, mine lease Area – 1.00 Ha., Production Capacity 1,59,000 TPA (ROM) {Saleable Mineral 1,51,050 TPA, Waste 7,950} Khasra No. 681, 1394, 01, Near Vill.– Mewadiya & Bhatsuri, Tehsil – Pisangan, Distt Ajmer, (Raj.) By Shri Sudhir Kumar S/o Shri Ram Kumar, (Proposal No. 180985) | Name of Proponant :- Shri Sudhir Kumar S/o Shri Ram Kumar, Add591, Dhani Bandhawali, Sirohi Bahali, Distt Mahendragarh, (Haryana) Email. <a href="mailto:sudhirminingecb2@gmail.com">sudhirminingecb2@gmail.com</a> Name of Consultant:- VARDAN ENVIRONET, AddPlot No.82-A, Sector-5 IMT Manesar, Gurgaon-122051 (Haryana). Email:-jaipur@vardanenvironet.com | EC |
| 52. | 18725 | EC for under Cat. B-2, for "Masonary Stone (Minor Mineral) Mining Project" Plot. No. – 50, mine lease Area – 1.00 Ha., Production Capacity 1,76,430 TPA (ROM) {Saleable Mineral 1,67,608.5 TPA, Waste 8821.5} Khasra No. 681, 1394, 01, Near Vill.– Pratappura, Tehsil – Pisangan, Distt Ajmer, (Raj.) By Shri Sudhir Kumar, (Proposal No. 181069)                          |   | EC |
| 53. | 18726 | EC for under Cat. B-2, for "Masonary Stone (Minor   | Name of Proponant :- Shri Sudhir<br>Kumar S/o Shri Ram Kumar, Add   | EC |

|     |       | 9,538} Khasra No. Not Given, Near Vill.— Mewadiya & Pratappura, Tehsil — Pisangan, Distt Ajmer, (Raj.) By Shri Sudhir Kumar,  (Proposal No. 181248)  | ENVIRONET, AddPlot No.82-A,<br>Sector-5 IMT Manesar, Gurgaon-<br>122051 (Haryana). Email:-<br>jaipur@vardanenvironet.com  |    |
|-----|-------|--|---|----|
| 54. | 18727 | EC for under Cat. B-2, for "Masonary Stone (Minor Mineral) Mining Project" Plot. No. – 56, mine lease Area – 1.00 Ha., Production Capacity 1,91,100 TPA (ROM) {Saleable Mineral 1,81,545 TPA, Waste 9,555} Khasra No. 681, 1394, 139, Near Vill.— Pratappura, Tehsil — Pisangan, Distt Ajmer, (Raj.) By Shri Sudhir Kumar, | Name of Proponant :- Shri Sudhir Kumar S/o Shri Ram Kumar, Add591, Dhani Bandhawali, Sirohi Bahali, Distt Mahendragarh, (Haryana) Email. <a href="mailto:sudhirminingecb2@gmail.com">sudhirminingecb2@gmail.com</a> Name of Consultant:- VARDAN ENVIRONET, AddPlot No.82-A, Sector-5 IMT Manesar, Gurgaon-122051 (Haryana). Email:-jaipur@vardanenvironet.com | EC |
| 55. | 18743 | Environmental Clearance for" Phyllite Schist & Masonry Stone Mining Project" Plot No 42, Area- 1.0 ha., Production Capacity- 109785 TPA (ROM) {Saleable Mineral- 104295.5 TPA, Waste- 5489.5 TPA} At Vill Ateetmand, Tehsil- Beawar, Distt Ajmer (Raj.) by Shri Deepak Ydav.  (Proposal No181579)                          | Name of Proponent: - Shri Deepak Ydav, Add R/o Ward No1 Kiraroad, Tehsil- Kotputli, Distt Jaipur (Raj.)  Email. deepakecb2@gmail.com  Name of Consultant:- VARDAN ENVIRONET, Add: Plot No82-A, Sector- 5, IMT Manesar, Gurgaon- 122003 (Haryana).  email:- jaipur@vardanenvironet.com   | EC |
| 56. | 18744 | Environmental Clearance for" Phyllite Schist & Masonry Stone Mining Project" Plot No 46, Area- 1.0 ha., Khasra No2240, Production Capacity- 136305 TPA (ROM){Saleable Mineral- 129490 TPA, Waste- 6815 TPA} At Vill Ateetmand, Tehsil- Beawar, Distt Ajmer (Raj.) by Shri Deepak Ydav.                                     | Name of Proponent: - Shri Deepak<br>Ydav, Add R/o Ward No1 Kiraroad,<br>Tehsil- Kotputli, Distt Jaipur (Raj.)<br>Email. deepakecb2@gmail.com<br>Name of Consultant:- VARDAN<br>ENVIRONET, Add: Plot No82-A,<br>Sector- 5, IMT Manesar, Gurgaon-<br>122003 (Haryana).  | EC |

|     |       | (Proposal No181610)   | email:- jaipur@vardanenvironet.com   |    |
|-----|-------|---|--|----|
| 57. | 18745 | Environmental Clearance for" Masonry Stone Mining Project" Plot No 49, Area- 1.00 ha., Khasra No06, Production Capacity- 186105 TPA (ROM){Saleable Mineral- 176799.5 TPA, Waste- 9305.5 TPA} At Vill Pratappura, Tehsil- Pisangan, Distt Ajmer (Raj.) (Proposal No181171)                               | Name of Proponent: - Shri Sudhir Kumar, Add R/o 591, Dhani Bandhawali, Sirohi Bahali Distt Mahendragarh (Haryana.)  Email. sudhirminingecb2@gmail.com  Name of Consultant:- VARDAN ENVIRONET, Add: Plot No82-A, Sector- 5, IMT Manesar, Gurgaon-122003 (Haryana).  email:- jaipur@vardanenvironet.com  | EC |
| 58. | 18746 | Environmental Clearance for "Marble Mining Project" Q.L. No 56, Area- 0.0066 ha., Khasra No 56, 397, Production Capacity- 1200 TPA (ROM){Saleable Mineral- 960 TPA, Waste- 240 TPA} At Vill Kalanada Range, Tehsil- Makrana, Distt Nagaur (Raj.)  (Proposal No182379)                                   | Name of Proponent: - Smt. Hazan Zatun, Smt Khatun & Mohammad Umar, Add R/o Makrana, Tehsil-Makrana, Distt Nagaur (Raj.)  Email. hazanzatun@gmail.com  Name of Consultant:- VARDAN ENVIRONET, Add: Plot No82-A, Sector- 5, IMT Manesar, Gurgaon- 122003 (Haryana).  email:- jaipur@vardanenvironet.com  | EC |
| 59. | 18747 | Environmental Clearance for" Masonry Stone Mining Project" Ref. No 201810000423, Area- 2.00 ha., Khasra No 507, 397, Production Capacity- 121000 TPA (ROM){Saleable Mineral- 108900 TPA, Waste- 12100 TPA} At Vill Manpura, Tehsil- Bidasar, Distt Churu (Raj.) by Sh. Sumer Singh  (Proposal No182400) | Name of Proponent: - Sh. Sumer Singh, Add R/o House No 2060, Huda Sector-13, Bhiwani Distt Bhiwani (Haryana)  Email. <a href="mailto:sumersinghecb2@gmail.com">sumersinghecb2@gmail.com</a> Name of Consultant:- VARDAN  ENVIRONET  Add: Plot No82-A, Sector- 5, IMT  Manesar, Gurgaon-122003 (Haryana).  email:- <a href="mailto:jaipur@vardanenvironet.com">jaipur@vardanenvironet.com</a> | EC |

| 60. | 18710 | Environmental Clearance (Form I along with Pre Feasibility Report) of Mining Project Masonry Stone Mine, (M.L. No42/97, Area- 1.00 ha., Production TPA (ROM) Khasra No – 302, Near Vill Pandagara, Tehsil- Ahore, Distt Jalore (Raj.) Cat. B2  Proposal No 177303)                               | S/o Sh. Jabber Singh, Add Vill  | EC |
|-----|-------|--|---|----|
| 61. | 18711 | Environmental Clearance (Form I along with Pre Feasibility Report) of Mining Project of Masonry Stone & Sandstone Mine, (M.L. No 100/2004, Area- 1.00 ha., Production Capacity- 80010 TPA (ROM) Khasra No — 34, Near VillBujawad, Tehsil- Luni, DisttJodhpur (Raj.) Cat. B2  Proposal No 178612) | Name of Proponent:-Smt. Sushila Devi W/o Sh. Vinod Khandelwal, Add Jai Shri Steel Boranada, Bijli Ghar Ke Pass, Distt Jodhpur (Raj.), Emailsushilavi90014@gmail.com  Name of Consultant: - R.K. Consultants, Add 17 E/777, C.H.B, Jodhpur (Raj.)  Email:- rkconsultantsjodhpur@gmail.com  | EC |
| 62. | 18807 | Environmental Clearance for Masonry Stone, Gravels Mine (ML. Ref. No20201000022215, Area-3.5963 ha.,) Khasra No184/2, Project Near Vill Charla, Tehsil-Sujangarh, Distt Churu, (Raj.) of Shri Sharwan Kumar Prajapat.  (Proposal No183667)  (NHAI Project)                                       | Project Proponent Name- Shri Sharwan Kumar Prajapat, Add Ward Number -19, Prajapat Ka Mohalla, Bidasar, Distt. Churu (Raj.) Email- sk9928992875@gmail.com  Consultant Name-M/s. Globus Environment Engineering Services, Add 326-AB, 3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor, Sahara,Shopping Center, Lekhraj Crossing Faizabad Road, Lucknow- 226016 | EC |

| 63. | 18808 | Environmental Clearance for Masonry Stone, Gravels Mining Project (ML. Ref. No20201000022542, Area-1.5154 ha.,) Khasra No843/526, Project Near VillSarothiya, Tehsil-Sujangarh, DisttChuru, (Raj.) by Shri Hanuman Mal Prajapat.  (Proposal No182321)  (NHAI Project)  | Project Proponent Name- Shri Hanuman Mal Prajapat, Add Ward Number -19, Prajapat Ka Mohalla, Bidasar, Distt. Churu (Raj.) Email- pawancrusherudyog@gmail.com  Consultant Name-M/s. Globus Environment Engineering Services, Add 326-AB, 3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor, Sahara,Shopping Center, Lekhraj Crossing Faizabad Road, Lucknow- 226016 | EC |
|-----|-------|--|--|----|
| 64. | 18850 | E C of Rhyolite (Minor Mineral) Mining Project, M.L.No. 392/2008" mine lease Area — 1.00 Hect., Expansion in Production Capacity in earlier, granted E C from 48, 105 TPA to 2,25,000 (ROM) Khasra No. 211, Near Village- Nerwa Charnan, Tehsil- Osiyan, District- Jodhpur, (Raj.) Shri- Om Prakash Choudhary, (Proposal No. 186021)  (NHAI Project) | Name of Proponent :- Shri Om Prakash Choudary, Add 52, Mahaveer Nagar, (Bhaskar Nagar), Kheme Ka Kuwa, Distt Jodhpur, Email omprakashecb2@gmail.com  Name of Consultant :- VARDAN ENVIRONET, AddPlot No.82-A, Sector-5 IMT Manesar, Gurgaon-122051 (Haryana).  email:- jaipur@vardanenvironet.com                                      | EC |
| 65. | 18822 | Environmental Clearance for existing Mining Project, Expansion in Production -50175 TPA (ROM) of Rhyolite Mineral Mining Project, (M.L. No 391/08, Area- 1.0 ha., Khasra No162) Near Vill Santoda Khurd, Tehsil- Qsiyan & Distt Jodhpur (Raj.) by Smt. Mimo Devi (Proposal No181816)   | Project Proponent Name- Smt. Mimo Devi Add Santoda Khurd, Tehsil- Qsiyan & Distt Jodhpur (Raj.)  (Raj.) Email- mimodevi@outlook.com  Consultant Name- VARDAN ENVIRONET  Add: Plot No82-A, Sector- 5, IMT Manesar, Gurgaon-122003 (Haryana).  email:- jaipur@vardanenvironet.com  | EC |

| 66. | 18933 | Environmental Clearance for     | Name of Proponant :-Shri Sukha Ram   | EC |
|-----|-------|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|----|
|     |       | existing mining project.        | Jat ,Address: Santoda Khurd, Tehsil- |    |
|     |       | Expansion in production         | Osiyan & District-                   |    |
|     |       | 50175TPA to 330060 TPA          | Jodhpur, Rajasthan, Email-           |    |
|     |       | (ROM) of Rhyolite mineral       | sukharamjat 389@gmail.com            |    |
|     |       | Mining project , M.L.           | Name of the Consultant :- Vardan     |    |
|     |       | No.389/2008, Area-1.00 hect.,   | Environet, AddD-142, Sushant Lok-    |    |
|     |       | Village-Santoda Khurd, Tehsil-  | III, Sector-                         |    |
|     |       | Osiyan& District-Jodhpur (Raj.) | 57,Gurgaon,(Haryana),Email-          |    |
|     |       | by Shri Sukha Ram               | jaipur@vardanenvironet.com           |    |
|     |       | Jat.,(Proposal No-181866)       |                                      |    |
|     |       | (NHAI Project)                  |                                      |    |

### Annex-B

### List of the Members of SEAC, Rajasthan

- **1-** Sh. Manoj Kumar Agrawal, <u>Mailing Address</u>: Jigyasa, 153 Vivek Vihar, Opposite Dainik Bhaskar, J.L.N. Marg, Jaipur- 302015. E-mail mkagr53@gmail.com
- **2-** Dr. Suja George, Professor, <u>Mailing Address</u> 28, Sukh Vihar Gujar Ki Thadi Gopalpura Bypass, Jaipur E-mail:- <a href="mailto:sgeorge.chem@mnit.ac.in">sgeorge.chem@mnit.ac.in</a>.
- **3-** Sh. Pushakar Singh Shekhawat <u>Mailing Address</u>: B-16, Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur- 302021, Rajasthan. E-mail geologist1954@gmail.com
- **4-** Shri Mukesh Behari Sharma Mailing Address: B- 14 Near Vaishali Nagar Police Station, Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur- 302021, E-mail mbssharma100@gmail.com.
- 5- Laxmi Kant Dashora, <u>Mailing Address</u> ICAR- Professor Emeritus Agriculture University, Kota Mob.NO. 9414285066 E-mail- dashoralk 3303@yahoo.com
- **6-** Sh. Buddhi Prakash Pareek, I.F.S (Ret.), <u>Mailing Address</u> 19, Brij Colony, Hawa Sadak, Behind Chambal Power House, Civil Lines, Jaipur 302019, E-mail pareekbprfs@yahoo.co.in
- **7-** Shri Vikram Singh Chauhan, I.A.S (Ret, <u>Mailing Address</u> 'Pragya', D- 68 J.L.N. Marg, Near Police Memorial, Jaipur- 302004. E-mail <u>vsc1957@gmail.com</u>
- **8-** N.K.Khare
- **9-** SEE(SEAC), RSPCB, <u>Mailing Address</u> 4, Institutional Area, Jhalana Dungri, Jaipur-302017 E-mail <u>seacseac2018@gmail.com</u>

# **Disclosure of Consultants Engaged**

| Name of the Project                     |   |  |
|---|---|--|
| Nature of consultancy                   | Name and address<br>of the<br>Consultant/expert | Approvals, if any from (NABL/DGMS/IBM/NRBPT/MOEF/CPCB/others etc)*, give reference |
| EIA/ EMP Organization                   |   |  |
| Env. Coordinator                        |   |  |
| FAE-LU                                  |   |  |
| FAE-AP                                  |   |  |
| FAE-AQ                                  |   |  |
| FAE-WP                                  |   |  |
| FAE-EB                                  |   |  |
| FAE-NV                                  |   |  |
| FAE-SE                                  |   |  |
| FAE-HG                                  |   |  |
| FAE-GS                                  |   |  |
| FAE-RH                                  |   |  |
| FAE-SW                                  |   |  |
| Environmental Monitoring & analysis     |   |  |
| Hydro geological study                  |   |  |
| Soil investigation                      |   |  |
| Mining plan                             |   |  |
| Rainwater Harvesting                    |   |  |
| Risk Assessment                         |   |  |
| Architectural Plan                      |   |  |
| Fire Fighting/Utilities plan            |   |  |
| Services (STP/ETP design)etc.           |   |  |
| Others, such as project consultants etc |   |  |

<sup>\*</sup> Only Govt./Statutory Approvals to be mentioned. Put NA where not applicable. Add brief resume where required.

Note:- The Consultant should submit the Accreditation letter from NABET regarding approval of sectors and experts bearing validity of the accreditation period.

|            | (Signature & Name of Project |
|------------|------------------------------|
| Proponent) |                              |
|            | Seal of the Project Proponen |

Annexure - D

I hereby accept all the liabilities and obligations associated with the working and results of the above organizations submitted herein with the report

# **Environmental Load Statement: For all Expansion Projects**(If applicable)

| S.  | Parameter   | Existi | Proposed  | Total | Increase | Remarks |
|-----|---|--------|-----------|-------|----------|---------|
| No. |   | ng     | Expansion |       | by %     |         |
|     |   | Plant  |           |       |          |         |
| 1.  | Output  |        |           |       |          |         |
|     | ( in relevant units)  |        |           |       |          |         |
| 2.  | Land area (ha)  |        |           |       |          |         |
| 3.  | Process technology (Add Flow                                    |        |           |       |          |         |
|     | Chart/Material Balance)   |        |           |       |          |         |
| 4.  | Raw material qty.   |        |           |       |          |         |
| 5.  | Raw material -Source  |        |           |       |          |         |
| 6.  | Power (MW)  |        |           |       |          |         |
| 7.  | Raw Water Qty (M <sup>3</sup> /day)                             |        |           |       |          |         |
| 8.  | Raw Water – Source  |        |           |       |          |         |
| 9.  | Water permission/   |        |           |       |          |         |
|     | other permissions   |        |           |       |          |         |
| 10. | Waste water (effluent generation                                |        |           |       |          |         |
|     | M <sup>3</sup> /day)  |        |           |       |          |         |
|     | a. Process  |        |           |       |          |         |
| 1.1 | b. Domestic ETP / STP details                                   |        |           |       |          |         |
| 11. |   |        |           |       |          |         |
| 10  | (Add as Annexure)   |        |           |       |          |         |
| 12. | Other Env controls  |        |           |       |          |         |
| 13. | Air emissions (gm/hr.)  |        |           |       |          |         |
|     | 1) PM <sub>10</sub><br>2) PM <sub>2.5</sub>                     |        |           |       |          |         |
|     | 3) SO <sub>2</sub>  |        |           |       |          |         |
|     | 4) NOx  |        |           |       |          |         |
|     | 5) CO   |        |           |       |          |         |
|     | 6) Others (like HC, Cl <sub>2</sub> , NH <sub>3</sub> , Metals, |        |           |       |          |         |
|     | PAH etc.)   |        |           |       |          |         |
| 14. | Hazardous Chemical Storage (give                                |        |           |       |          |         |
| 1   | item-wise)  |        |           |       |          |         |
| 15. | Solid waste (TPD)   |        |           |       |          |         |
|     | a. Non- Hazardous   |        |           |       |          |         |
|     | b. Hazardous  |        |           |       |          |         |
| 16. | Manpower (local content in %)                                   |        |           |       |          |         |
| 17. | Green plantation in nos.  |        |           |       |          |         |
| 18. | Green belt development (ha)                                     |        |           |       |          |         |
| 19. | Environmental expenditure                                       |        |           |       |          |         |
| 20. | Socio economic / CSR work done                                  |        |           |       |          |         |
| 21. | Fire and safety facilities                                      |        |           |       |          |         |
| 22. | Legal provisions  |        |           |       |          |         |
|     | (additional due to added qty/capacity                           |        |           |       |          |         |
| 23. | Others( as relevant), may provide                               |        |           |       |          |         |
|     | additional rows   |        |           |       |          |         |

(This comparative statement represents minimum requirements, not limited to and suitable additions can be done on the format)

Annexure-E

Information to be submitted by all Mining Sector Projects

Part-(A)

# <u>LAND: STAGE WISE LAND USE AND RECLAMATION AREA (Ha.)</u> (If applicable)

| S. No. | Land use Category        | Present | 5 <sup>th</sup> Year | End of life of mine |
|--------|--------------------------|---------|----------------------|---------------------|
| 1      | Top Soil Dump            |         |                      |                     |
| 2      | Waste Dump (External)    |         |                      |                     |
| 3      | Excavation (Voids Only)  |         |                      |                     |
| 4      | Road                     |         |                      |                     |
| 5      | Built Up Area            |         |                      |                     |
| 6      | Township Area            |         |                      |                     |
| 7      | Afforestation            |         |                      |                     |
| 8      | Reclamation (Backfilled) |         |                      |                     |
| 9      | Mineral Storage          |         |                      |                     |
| 10     | Processing (Crushing)    |         |                      |                     |
| 11     | Undisturbed Area         |         |                      |                     |
|        | Total                    |         |                      |                     |

Annexure –E Part-(B)

# Post Mining Plan (Conceptual) Land Pattern Of ML Area (Ha.) POST MINING LAND USE OF CORE ZONE WITH ENVIRONMENT MANAGEMENT

| S.  | Description            |            |       | Land Use (In | n Ha.)      |       |
|-----|------------------------|------------|-------|--------------|-------------|-------|
| No. |                        | Plantation | Water | Public       | Undisturbed | Total |
|     |                        |            | Body  | Use          |             |       |
| 1   | Top Soil Dump          |            |       |              |             |       |
| 2   | External Waste Dump    |            |       |              |             |       |
| 3   | (a) Excavation (Voids) |            |       |              |             |       |
|     | (b) Excavation         |            |       |              |             |       |
|     | (backfilled)           |            |       |              |             |       |
| 4   | Road                   |            |       |              |             |       |
| 5   | Built Up Area          |            |       |              |             |       |
| 6   | Township Area          |            |       |              |             |       |
| 7   | Afforestation          |            |       |              |             |       |
| 8   | Mineral Storage        |            |       |              |             |       |
| 9   | Undisturbed Area       |            |       |              |             |       |
|     | Total                  |            |       |              |             |       |

Annexure –E Part-(C)

# Ecology: Stage wise Cumulative Plantation REQUIREMENTS FOR PLANTS FOR AFFORESTATION (33% in 3 years) AND RECLAMATION(If applicable)

|          |       |         |       |         |    |          | pricasi | <i>-</i> ) |       |       |        |
|----------|-------|---------|-------|---------|----|----------|---------|------------|-------|-------|--------|
| Year     | Un-   | -worked | Wast  | e Dump  | )  | Inside I | Dump    | Top S      | Soil  | То    | tal    |
|          |       | Area    | (Oı   | ıtside) |    | (Recla   | imed    | Dun        | nps   |       |        |
|          |       |         |       |         |    | Are      | a)      |            |       |       |        |
|          | Area  | No. of  | Area  | No.     | of | Area     | No.     | Area       | No.   | Area  | No. of |
|          | (Ha.) | Trees   | (Ha.) | Trees   |    | (Ha.)    | of      | (Ha.)      | of    | (Ha.) | Trees  |
|          |       |         |       |         |    |          | Trees   |            | Trees |       |        |
| Existing |       |         |       |         |    |          |         |            |       |       |        |
| I        |       |         |       |         |    |          |         |            |       |       |        |
| II       |       |         |       |         |    |          |         |            |       |       |        |
| III      |       |         |       |         |    |          |         |            |       |       |        |
| Total    |       |         |       |         |    |          |         |            |       |       |        |

Annexure -F

# Statement of Commitments by the PP for Compliance during Post E.C. Period.

Letter Head of the Project Proponent

Statement of Commitment with reference to the project (Please mention name & location of the project). (If applicable)

Following are the commitment related to the above mentioned project agreed by the project proponent during EIA presentation to the SEAC for compliance and presented for verification during post EC period, to RPCB and MoEF along with other EC conditions.

| to RPCE | and MoEF along with other EC condition | ns.                       |                      |
|---------|--|---------------------------|----------------------|
| S.      | Commitments under Various Heads        | Ref page no in Form-1,    | Final Responsibility |
| No.     |  | Form-1A, Conceptual Plan, | (Status of           |
|         |  | EIA report etc.           | compliance)          |
|         |  | 1                         | ,                    |
|         |  |                           |                      |
|         |  |                           |                      |
|         |  |                           |                      |
|         |  |                           |                      |
|         |  |                           |                      |
|         |  |                           |                      |
|         |  |                           |                      |
|         |  |                           |                      |
|         |  |                           |                      |
|         |  |                           |                      |
|         |  |                           |                      |
|         |  |                           |                      |
| Date:   |  | Signature                 |                      |
|         | Na                                     | ame & Designation         |                      |
|         | of Projec                              | et Proponent:             |                      |
|         | Seal:                                  |                           |                      |
|         |  |                           |                      |

# Annexure G

# **Format for Mines**

# File No.:

# Name of the Project (with production and location address):-

Name of the Project Proponent (with address, e-mail):-

Name of the Consultant (with address, e- mail):-

| 1. | Category / Item no.(in Schedule):              | 1(a)B1/2   |
|----|--|--|
| 2. | Location of Project                            |  |
| 3. | Project Details  M.L. No. /Production          | M.L.No-<br>Area-   |
|    | capacity                                       | Khasra No- Production (TPA)-   |
|    |  | (also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document )   |
| 4. | Project Cost:                                  | (also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document )   |
| 5. | Water Requirement & Source                     | (also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document )   |
| 6. | Fuel & Energy:-                                | (also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document )   |
| 7. | Application No. & Date & documents submitted:- | (also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document )   |
| 8. | Information about<br>Aravalli Certificate.     | Date and dispatch no. of Aravalli certificate  (also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document) |
|    | Date of<br>Air/Water/Noise<br>Monitoring       | (also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document )   |
| 9. | Information about 500 mts composite map        | Date and dispatch no. of composite map of 500 mts  |

<sup>4.76&</sup>lt;sup>th</sup> meeting of SEAC scheduled to be held on 16th ,17th and 18th h March,2021 through video conferencing only.

|     |                        | Area falling within 500 mts ha.  |
|-----|------------------------|--|
|     |                        | (also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document )   |
| 10. | Environment            | Annual expenditure of in lacs per year   |
|     | Management Plan        | (also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document )   |
| 11. | CSR /ESR Activates     | Annual expenditure of in lacs per year   |
|     |                        | (also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document )   |
| 12. | Green Belt/ Plantation | Annual expenditure of in lacs per year   |
|     |                        | (also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document )   |
| 13. | Budgetary Breakup for  | Annual expenditure of in lacs per year   |
|     | Labour                 | (also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document )3. |
| 14. | Present Status :-      |  |
|     |                        |  |
|     |                        |  |

### Annexure-H

#### For cases related to TORs:

- 1) Why the proposed area has been identified [The cultural map of the area be prepared]
- 2) Socio-economic composition of population of the area:
  - (1)Caste (2) Tribe(3)Religion(4) Sex(5) Literacy(6) Educational achievement(7)Child Sex Ratio( 8) Marriageable age(9) Occupation(10) Sex-ratio(11) Class status(12)size of family(13) Income/wages(14)land holding(15)Age
  - Number of Schools, dispensaries and their nature.
  - Nature of roads and houses. Nature of other public buildings.
  - Nature of diseases and its consequences in the area in the last five years. Mortality rate (child,girl)
  - Material assets of family (5% to 10 5 of the family of various nature)\
  - Resources of water and its social use.
- 3) Local Resources, local Knowledge, Local history.
- 4) Peoples' expectations [five in terms of preference] [These expectations will be based on diverse population and will find place in CSR/ESR activities]
- 5) The kind of technology support to local occupations extended by project owner be identified.
- 6) Employability, livelihood and new occupational and professional arrangement [if possible]
- 7) Any developmental activity suggested by project owner.

• Inputs from government studies, related secondary resources, pictorial support, photographs and record and minutes of meetings.

### For others:

Small study of one day can be conducted on the same lines based on 2% of the population/family or 20 families of the area.

